

Stockholm, June 17, 2008

## **Marketplace Announcement**

First North 153/08

## **New Certified Advisers on First North**

Clal Finance global Markets Ltd is approved as a Certified Adviser on First North. Planet Capital JSC is approved as a Certified Adviser on First North. Libertas Capital Nordic AB is approved as a Certified Adviser on First North.

## For further information please contact Corporate Client Group at +46 8 405 60 00.

## **CMX** NORDIC EXCHANGE<sup>®</sup>

OMX NORDIC EXCHANGE STOCKHOLM AB. SE-105 78 Stockholm. SWEDEN. Tel. 46 8 405 60 00. Fax +46 8 405 60 01. Visiting Address: Tullvaktsvägen 15. Reg. No. 556383-9085. www.omxgroup.com